FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

Independent School District No. 709
Located at 730 East Central Entrance

||||||||||

i '" i Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East
N Duluth, Minnesota 55802
D UL UTH Construction Management (218) 336-8907
m PUBLI C Maintenance (218) 336-8906

SCHOOLS Operations (218) 336-8905

Fax (218) 336-8909

Memorandum

To:

Bill Hanson
School Board Members

From: Kerry M. Leider - 7%/’//
ﬁ F

Date: December 7, 2012

Re:

Bid #1165 — Eastern Middle School Project — WS #6 — Steel Erection - Structural
and Miscellaneous Metals — Northern Industrial Erectors, Inc. — Change Order
#11

Bid #1165, WS #6 — Steel Erection - Structural and Miscellaneous Metals at Eastern Middle School
was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of
$74,695.00.

Change Order #11 to this bid is due to lost time resulting from late steel delivery, labor to install a
ship’s ladder, and a back charge for RTL to patch the existing ceiling removed to install red iron
resulting in an increase of $434.00.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid
#1165, WS #6 — Steel Erection - Structural and Miscellaneous Metals at Eastern Middle School
adding $434.00 from the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of
$107,042.00.

Attachment



\\\\

AN

_ : g &
O
AIA Document G701/CMa” - 1992%:7 Y429,

ClNp

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition C@pﬁgom@
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 011 OWNER:
Eastem Middle School - Bid #1165 INITIATION DATE: September 127, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [X]
2900 East 4™ Street 2012 ARCHITECT: [
Duluth, MN. 55812 ~ CONTRACTOR: B4
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331 / FIELD: (]
Northern Industrial Erectors, inc. 90281-2 OTHER: [
2500 Glenwood Drive CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009
PO Box 308 ‘ CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 06
Grand Rapids, MN 55744
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Itemn No. 001 - PCO #421 - Lost time due to channel 2231 being too short.

Total Amount ltem No. 001: $872.00
ltem No. 802 - PCO #490RR - Mechanical access to stair system per LB AS1 #58-R1.

Total Amount ltem No. 002: $3,687.00
Item No. 003 - PCO #680 - Backcharge for RTL to patch existing ceiling that was remaoved to install red iron.

Total Amount ltem No. 003: $(4,125.00)

Total Amount This Change Order: $434.00
The original Contract Sum was $ 74,695.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 31,913.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 106,608.00
The Contract Sum will be increascd by this Change Order in the amount of $ 434,00
$ 107,042.00

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is June 1, 2012,

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

EGEIVE
DEC 0 7 202

1.8.D. #7089
FACILITIES MGMT

AlA Document GT01/CMa™ - 1892, Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is

protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may 1
rosuit In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software at 14:57:18 on 05/12/2012 under Order No.5360952552_1 which expires on 01/05/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {1362350351)


http:31;".9~1-:::3.7.oo
http:74:-'-:,69~5.7.00
http:4,125.00
http:3,687.00

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

Independent School District No. 709
Located at 730 East Central Entrance

||||||||||

i '" i Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East
N Duluth, Minnesota 55802
D UL UTH Construction Management (218) 336-8907
m PUBLI C Maintenance (218) 336-8906

SCHOOLS Operations (218) 336-8905

Fax (218) 336-8909

Memorandum

To:

Bill Hanson
School Board Members

From: Kerry M. Leider - 7%/’//
ﬁ F

Date: December 7, 2012

Re:

Bid #1165 — Eastern Middle School Project — WS #7- Carpentry Materials and
Installation — Lipe Brothers Construction, Inc. — Change Order #24

Bid #1165, WS #7 — Carpentry Materials and Installation at Eastern Middle School was approved at
the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $89,580.00.

Change Order #24 to this bid is to provide the soffit on the east and west walls of band room 4440
and delete installation of perimeter wood trim resulting in a decrease of $155.00.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid
#1165, WS #7 — Carpentry Materials and Installation at Eastern Middle School deducting $155.00
from the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $280,749.00.

Attachment



e

@0 ,2
a “’?o

s . . .ge 447
Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

:FROJECT {Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 024 OWNER: E
‘Eastem Middle Schoo! - Bid #1165 INITIATION DATE: July 3%, 2012 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [
2900 East 4 Street . ARCHITECT:

Duluth, MN 558 12 CONTRACTOR:
" TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331/ FIELD: []
Lipe Brothers Construction, Inc. 90281-2 OTHER: [X]
<5116 Jean ‘Duluth Road CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009

: Dulmh, MN 55803 CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 07

THE co‘mnAcr 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

llem No, 001 PCO #611 - Prov:dc soffit and omit wood trim per LIIB PR #155.

Total Amount ltem No. 001; ${155.00)
Total Amount This Change Order: $(155.00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 89,580.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 191,324.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 280,904.00

The Contract Sum wil! be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 155.00 W

“The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 280,749.00

Thc Cofitract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is June 1, 2012.

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
whlch have been authorized by Construction Change Directive. A

~ NOT VAUD UNTIL SIGNED BY THE 'OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Kraus-Andelson Construction Company LHB Engineers & Architects

CONSTRUCT 1ON MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)

8625 Rendova Street NE, PO Box 158, Circle Pines, MN 21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802
55014

A?ES ADDRESS

‘ MZ Wilead.,

BY (Signature} BY (Signature)

- Patrick Mulcahiey ]f 20 17 Kevin Holm ST

(Typed name) DATE: (Typed nomej DATE:

Brothers Construction, Inc. Duluth Public Schools - 1SD #709

CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER ¢Firm nome)

51 l6 Jean Dulmh Street, Duluth, MN 55803 215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802
ADDRESS

BY (Signature) / 7’ BY (Signature)

David Sundberg 7 (7 12 Ann Wasson

(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ -~ 1992, Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNNG This AIA* Document i

protectad by U.8. Copyright Law and intemational Treatles, Unauthorized reproduction or diatribution of this NA® Document, or any portion of it, may 1
resuit in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AIA
software at 12:49:22 on 07/05/2012 under Order No.§960852552_1 which expines on 01/05/2013, and (s not for resale,

User Notes: (791965526)



Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

||||||||||

DULUTH
PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

=E0E

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Independent School District No. 709
Located at 730 East Central Entrance

Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East
Duluth, Minnesota 55802

Construction Management (218) 336-8907
Maintenance (218) 336-8906

Operations (218) 336-8905

Fax (218) 336-8909

Memorandum

To: Bill Hanson
School Board Members
From: Kerry M. Leider
Date: December 7, 2012
Re:

Bid #1165 — Eastern Middle School Project — WS #7- Carpentry Materials and
Installation — Lipe Brothers Construction, Inc. — Change Order #25

Bid #1165, WS #7 — Carpentry Materials and Installation at Eastern Middle School was approved at
the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $89,580.00.

Change Order #25 to this bid is to install 2,600 sf of 6” Denim insulation on top of ACT tile in
rooms 1172 and 1174 resulting in an increase of $8,805.00.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid
#1165, WS #7 — Carpentry Materials and Installation at Eastern Middle School adding $8,805.00 to
the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $289,554.00.

Attachment



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 025 OWNER:
INITIATION DATE: August 10%, 2012 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [

ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:

PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331/ - FEWD: [
902812 OTHER: D4

CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 07

1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

all {i:enim insulation on top of ACT tile per LHB PR #165.
Amount Item No. 001: $8,805.00
Total Amount This Change Order: $8,805.00

$ §9,580.00 -
$ 191,169.00
Change Order was $ 280,749.00
reased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 8,805.00 &/
ing this Change Order will be $ 289,554.00

notref énges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
rized-by Construction Change Directive,

R, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

LHB Engineers & Architects
ARCHITECT (Firm name)
21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802
ADDRESS
s oo
BY (Signature) -
Kevin Holm 7 -~ A
(Typed name) DATE:

Duluth Public Schools ~ ISD #709
OWNER (Firm name)
215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802

/7 /::/'9-/, ADDRESS

BY (Signature} %/ / BY (Signaturs)
David Sundberg z2//2 Ann Wasson
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992, Copyright @ 1992 by The American Institute of Architects, Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document Is

protected by U.S, Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of i, may 1
result in severe civill and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted fo the n extent possible under the Jaw. This document was produced by AIA
software at 13:08:45 on 08/10/2012 under Order No. 5060952852 _1 which expires on 01/08/2013, and is pot for resale.

User Notes: (962678858)



http:89,580.00
http:8,805.00
http:8,805.00

Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

||||||||||

DULUTH
PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

=E0E

Memorandum

To:

Bill Hanson
School Board Members

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Independent School District No. 709
Located at 730 East Central Entrance

Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East
Duluth, Minnesota 55802

Construction Management (218) 336-8907
Maintenance (218) 336-8906

Operations (218) 336-8905

Fax (218) 336-8909

From: Kerry M. Leider - 7%/’//
ﬁ F

Date: December 7, 2012

Re:

Bid #1165 — Eastern Middle School Project — WS #7- Carpentry Materials and
Installation — Lipe Brothers Construction, Inc. — Change Order #26

Bid #1165, WS #7 — Carpentry Materials and Installation at Eastern Middle School was approved at
the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $89,580.00.

Change Order #26 to this bid is to install a door with frame and hardware where a door was shown
but only an opening existed and install treated plywood over galvanized hat track for the chiller

enclosure lining resulting in an increase of $5,862.00.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid
#1165, WS #7 — Carpentry Materials and Installation at Eastern Middle School adding $5,862.00 to
the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $295,416.00.

Attachment



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 026 OWNER: X

INITIATION DATE: August 22, 2012 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [X]

ARCHITECT: [X]

CONTRACTOR: [X]

ess):  PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331 / : - FELD:[ ]

90281-2 OTHER: [X
CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009

CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 07

on of door, frame, and hardware per RF1#311,

Total Amount Trem No. 002: $5,625.00
: Total Amount This Change Order: $5,862.00

89,580.00
worized Change Ordess 199,974.00
;’rot is Change Order was 289,554.00

feased by this Change Order in the amount of

LY AN Y ALY

5,862.00 Vl/
295,416.00

NER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

LHB Engineers & Architects
ARCHITECT (Firm name)
21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802

==
BY (Signature)
Kegggcige Fr# A
(Typed name) DATE:

ADDRESS

Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709

OWNER (Firm name)

215 North Ist Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802
ADDRESS

struction, Inc.
m name)

7 [21]i2 e

(Typed name) DATE; (Typed name) DATE:

David Sundberg

AJA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992, Copyright @ 1992 by The American Instilute of Architects. Alf rights reserved. WARNING This AIA® Document is
protected by LS. Copyright Law and Intemational Treaties. Unauthorized raproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software al 13.36.04 on 06/2212012 under Order No.5860852552_1 which expires on 01/06/2013, and is not for resale,

User Notes: (1096372583)




FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

Independent School District No. 709
Located at 730 East Central Entrance

||||||||||

i '" i Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East
N Duluth, Minnesota 55802
D UL UTH Construction Management (218) 336-8907
m PUBLI C Maintenance (218) 336-8906

SCHOOLS Operations (218) 336-8905

Fax (218) 336-8909

Memorandum

To:

Bill Hanson
School Board Members

From: Kerry M. Leider - 7%/’//
ﬁ F

Date: December 7, 2012

Re:

Bid #1165 — Eastern Middle School Project — WS #16- Drywall and Plaster —
RTL Construction, Inc. — Change Order #18

Bid #1165, WS #16 — Drywall and Plaster at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special
School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $365,471.00.

Change Order #18 to this bid is to frame the soffit around the existing concrete beams in band room
4440 resulting in an increase of $1,595.00.

Recommendation:
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above $1,595.00 to the
previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $511,254.00.

Attachment



AN

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

%p W@
97 Xy

£ 48, 0O
Yl #705

$
OWNER: iré-

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 018

Eastern Middle School - Bid #1165 INITIATION DATE: July 3%, 2012 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: X
2900 East 4" Street ARCHITECT: [X
Duluth, MN 55812 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Naime and address): ~ PROJECT NUMBERS: 08033 / FIELD: []
RTL Construction, Inc. 90281-2 OTHER: [X]

4000 Valley indstrial Boulevard

CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009

South - ‘ CONTRACT FOR: Work Seope 16

Shakopee, MN 55379

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

lItem No. 001 - PCO#611 - Additional framing per LHB PR #(55.
‘Total Amount ltem No. 001; $1,595.00

The original Contract Sum was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Sum ineluding this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days,

Total Amount This Change Order: $1,595.00

365,471.00
144,188.00
509,659.00

1,595.00 ‘b&/
511,254.00

I L R L

The date of Substantial Comp!ctiqn as of the date of this Change Order therefore is June 1, 2012,

NOTE: This sﬁmmary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price

which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Kraus-Anderson Construction Company

LHB Engineers & Architects
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT ¢Firm name)

8625 Rendova Street NE, PO Box 158, Circle Pines, MN
55014

21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802

ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Patrick Mulcahey T-fo-(2 Kevin Holm A7 LR
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed rame) DATE:

RTL Constmction; Inc. Duluth Public Schools - ISD 4709
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

4000 Valley Industrial Blvd. S, Shakopee, MN 55379 215 North 15t Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802
AWRESZ&L & j ADDRESS

BY (Signature) T— BY (Signature)

Chris Swanson 7 ] I /.‘l

(Typed name) DATE: - (Tvped name) DATE:

AIA Document G7DT/CMa™ —~ 19832, Copyright © 1992 by Tha American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Docutrﬁnt is

protected by U.8. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduct
fted to the

or distribution of this AIA® Docurment, or any portion of it, may 4
extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AfA

result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be p

software at 12:50:28 on 07/05/2012 under Order No.5960952552_1 which expires on 01/05/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

{2054516560)


http:509,659.00
http:I=-=44.;:.,':'.:18~8.00
http:3~6:;z.5,4-27-:;t.OO
http:SI,595.00

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

Independent School District No. 709
Located at 730 East Central Entrance

||||||||||

i '" i Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East
N Duluth, Minnesota 55802
D UL UTH Construction Management (218) 336-8907
m PUBLI C Maintenance (218) 336-8906

SCHOOLS Operations (218) 336-8905

Fax (218) 336-8909

Memorandum

To:

Bill Hanson
School Board Members

From: Kerry M. Leider - 7%/’//
ﬁ F

Date: December 7, 2012

Re:

Bid #1165 — Eastern Middle School Project — WS #16- Drywall and Plaster —
RTL Construction, Inc. — Change Order #19

Bid #1165, WS #16 — Drywall and Plaster at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special
School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $365,471.00.

Change Order #19 to this bid is to sheetrock the backside of the corridor casework at the lockers,
revise the soffit height in room 2136, install soffit around the duct relocated for fire rating in
corridor 1101, for additional plaster patching, and to frame the wall for the diffuser in room 2404
due to conflict with the electrical resulting in an increase of $66,453.00.

Recommendation:
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above $66,453.00 to the
previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $577,707.00.

Attachment



M 042. @i ﬁ/@

*AIA Document G701/CMa” -1992%/%,. Y

4’0
gs Ay
Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition
PROJECT (Name and addess): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 019 OWNER: X
Eastern Middle School - Bid #1163 IRITIATION DATE: August 2, 2012 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [
2900 East 4™ Street ARCHITECT:
Duluth, MN 55812 ‘ CONTRACTOR: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331 / FIELD: []
RTL Construction, Inc. 90281-2 OTHER:
4000 Valley Indstrial Boulevard CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009
South CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 16
Shakopee, MN 55379
THE CONTRACY IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Item No 001 - PCO #556 - Sheetrock remainder of backside of corridor built in casework where lockers go.

Total Amount ltem No. 001 $3,168.00
{tem No. 002 - PCO #571R - Revised soffit height in room 2136, Install soffit around duct work that was relocated.

Total Amount ltem No. 002: $1,375.00
Ttem No. 003 - PCO #637 - Additional plaster patching,

Total Amount ltem No. 003: $61,283.00
ftem No. 004 - PCO #640 - Frame wal! for diffuser in room 2404,

Total Amount ltem No. 004: $429.00
Hem No. 005 - PCO #556 - Sheetrock backside of corridor of built in casework per LHB PR #130,

Total Amount ltem No. 005: $198,00

) Total Amount This Change Order: $66.453,00

The original Contract Sum was : 365,471.00
Net change by previcusly authorized Change Orders 145,783.00

‘The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

A W AN

511,254.00
66,453.00 9/
577,707.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is June 1, 2012.

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

MA Document GT01/CMa™ - 1992, wummmm mam All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAY Document is
protected by U.8. Copyright Law and int i production or distribution of this AA® Documant, or any portion of B, may 1
result in severe civil and criminat penaities, and wm be prosecuted to the maximum extant possibie underthe law. This document was protuced by AlA

software at 16:18:37 on 080212012 under Order No.5980052552_1 which expires on 01/08/2013, and is not for ressle.
Usar Notes: {1206301798)



http:111:'''.37
http:577.707.00
http:66.453.00
http:51IJ54.00
http:145~783.00
http:3651471.00
http:S61.283.00
http:SI,375.00
http:53,168.00

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

Independent School District No. 709
Located at 730 East Central Entrance

||||||||||

i '" i Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East
N Duluth, Minnesota 55802
D UL UTH Construction Management (218) 336-8907
m PUBLI C Maintenance (218) 336-8906

SCHOOLS Operations (218) 336-8905

Fax (218) 336-8909

Memorandum

To:

Bill Hanson
School Board Members

From: Kerry M. Leider - 7%/’//
ﬁ F

Date: December 7, 2012

Re:

Bid #1165 — Eastern Middle School Project — WS #16- Drywall and Plaster —
RTL Construction, Inc. — Change Order #22

Bid #1165, WS #16 — Drywall and Plaster at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special
School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $365,471.00.

Change Order #22 to this bid is to build a shaft wall soffit for fire rating at the ductwork at stair E
on the first floor resulting in an increase of $1,232.00.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid
#1165, WS #16 — Drywall and Plaster at Eastern Middle School adding $1,232.00 to the previously
awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $593,305.00.

Attachment



IA Document G701/CMa” -1992% ”30,?

, Change Order Construction Manager-Adviser Edition , 64,;
o PROJECT (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 022 OWNER:
*  Eastern Middle Schoot - . Bid #1165 INITIATION DATE: October 20, 2012 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: D4
2900 East 4" Street” ARCHITECT: [X
. Duluth, MN 55812 . CONTRACTOR:
70 CONTRACTOR (Name and address) PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331 / FIELD: []
: : i 90281-2 OTHER: [X]
CONTRACT DATE: QOctober 7, 2009
N : CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 16
; Shakopee MN 55379
T THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
‘ Itcm No 001 PCO #690 - Bulld shaftwall soffit for fire rating at ductwork @ stair E 1™ floor
: . Total Amount Item No. 001: $1,232.00
Total Amount This Change Order: $1,232.00
o The ongmal Contract Sum was. - $ 365,471.00
“Net- change by prcvmusly authorlzed Change Orders $ 226,602.00
i CThe Con!ract Sum priorto ‘this Change Order was $ 592,073.00
'I‘he Conttact Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,232.00
' ew Contract Sum mcludmg this Change Order will be $ 593,305.00

] NQ f E This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
whtchhave been authorized by Cc}nstrucnon Change Directive.

D UNTiL SIGNE‘D BY ,TH, ER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

‘\,Kraus~Anderson Construcnon Company LHB Engineers & Architects
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)
8625 Rendova Street, NE }’O Box 158 Circle Pines, MN 21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802
55014

,‘AADDRES§ ADDRESS

}/ R i

“B” {Szgnamre)

‘ T BY?Sig@ure) iy
" Patrick Mulcahey: < H-5-72_ Kevin Holm -2~
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:
¥ ction Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709
OWNER (Firm name)
215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802
ADDRESS
BY (Signature) =~ BY (Signature)
Chris Swanson JO-30- 12
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AIA Document GTOH/CMa™ — 1992, Copynght ® 1992 by The American Institute of - Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is

protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationa! Treaties. Unauthorized reprodactfcn or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may 1
result in severe civil and criminai penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AIA
software at 13:46:48 on 10/20/2012 under Order No.5860952552_1 which expires on 01/05/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {1970827109)


http:1,232.00
http:Netchl'!lJ.ge
http:365,471.00
http:Coutra.ct
http:1,232.00
http:1,232.00
http:Sl1ak()P.tc

	1165-06 - CO _11 SB memo-Northern Industrial Erectors-East MS
	1165-06 - CO _11 - Northern Industrial OEMS
	1165-07 - CO _24 SB memo-Lipe Brothers OEMS
	1165-07 - CO _24 - Lipe Brothers OEMS
	1165-07 - CO _25 SB memo-Lipe Brothers OEMS
	1165-07 - CO _25 - Lipe Brothers OEMS
	1165-07 - CO _26 SB memo-Lipe Brothers OEMS
	1165-07 - CO _26 Lipe Brothers OEMS
	1165-16 - CO _18 SB memo-RTL Construction - OEMS
	1165-16 - CO _18 - RTL Construction OEMS
	1165-16 - CO _19 SB memo-RTL Construction - OEMS
	1165-16 - CO _19 - RTL Construction OEMS
	1165-16 - CO _22 SB memo-RTL Construction - OEMS
	1165-16 - CO _22 - RTL Construction OEMS

